ar
X
iv
:2
30
7.
06
23

Q., et al. 2013, ApJ, 772, 69,
doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/772/1/69
Greaves, J. S., & Holland, W. S. 1998, A&A, 333,
L23
Haschick, A. D., Reid, M. J., Burke, B. F.,
Moran, J. M., & Miller, G. 1981, ApJ, 244, 76,
doi: 10.1086/158686
Hennebelle, P., & Chabrier, G. 2009, ApJ, 702,
1428, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/702/2/1428
Hildebrand, R. H. 1983, QJRAS, 24, 267
Hildebrand, R. H., Kirby, L., Dotson, J. L.,
Houde, M., & Vaillancourt, J. E. 2009, ApJ,
696, 567, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/696/1/567
Ho, P. T. P., Moran, J. M., & Lo, K. Y. 2004,
ApJ, 616, L1, doi: 10.1086/423245
Houde, M., Hull, C. L. H., Plambeck, R. L., Vail-
lancourt, J. E., & Hildebrand, R. H. 2016, ApJ,
820, 38, doi: 10.3847/0004-637X/820/1/38
Houde, M., Rao, R., Vaillancourt, J. E., &
Hildebrand, R. H. 2011, ApJ, 733, 109,
doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/733/2/109
Houde, M., Vaillancourt, J. E., Hildebrand, R. H.,
Chitsazzadeh, S., & Kirby, L. 2009, ApJ, 706,
1504, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/706/2/1504
Hull, C. L. H., & Zhang, Q. 2019, Fron-
tiers in Astronomy and Space Sciences, 6, 3,
doi: 10.3389/fspas.2019.00003
Hunter, T. R., Taylor, G. B., Felli, M., & Tofani,

maser emission around the massive proto-
stars W75N(B)-VLA1 and W75N(B)-VLA2.
Torrelles, J. M., Gómez, J. F., Rodŕıguez, L. F.,
et al. 1997, ApJ, 489, 744, doi: 10.1086/304824
Vaillancourt, J. E. 2006, PASP, 118, 1340,
doi: 10.1086/507472
Vallee, J. P., & Bastien, P. 1995, A&A, 294, 831
van der Walt, S. J., Kristensen, L. E.,
Jørgensen, J. K., et al. 2021, A&A, 655, A86,
doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/202039950
Watson, C., Churchwell, E., Pankonin, V.,
& Bieging, J. H. 2002, ApJ, 577, 260,
doi: 10.1086/342168
Zhang, Q., Qiu, K., Girart, J. M., et al. 2014, ApJ,
792, 116, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/792/2/116
This 2-column preprint was prepared with the AAS LATEX
macros v5.2.
16